10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

RESOLUTION NO. 23-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, APPROVING A RATE

ADJUSTMENT CHANGE FOR JJ’S WASTE AND RECYCLING BEGINNING OCTOBER 1,

2023 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2024, PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance 19-06 the City of Belle Isle entered

into a contract with JJ’s Waste and Recycling (Contractor); and

WHEREAS, the contract allows for rate adjustments for the collection of

solid waste and recycling if requested by the Contractor; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor has requested a rate increase of 5.4%

provided justification for the increase; and

and

WHEREAS, the contract states that rate adjustments will be ratified by

Council by resolution.

Now, therefore, the City Council of the City of Belle Isle, Florida

hereby resolves:
Section 1. The rate adjustment is approved in the amount of 5.4%
the fiscal year 2023-2024.

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect on October 1, 2023.

Adopted by the City Council on this 6t day of June, 2023.

NICHOLAS FOURAKER, MAYOR

Attest:

Yolanda Quiceno, CMC-City Clerk

RES 23-04 1 of 2

for




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Approved as to form and legality

City Attorney

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

I, YOLANDA QUICENO, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, do

hereby certify that the above and foregoing Resolution No. 23-04 was duly and

legally passed and adopted by the Belle Isle City Council in session

assembled, at which session a quorum of its members were present on the

day of June 2023.

Yolanda Quiceno, CMC-City Clerk

RES 23-04 2 of 2




