1	RESOLUTION NO. 23-04
2	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, APPROVING A RATE
3	ADJUSTMENT CHANGE FOR JJ'S WASTE AND RECYCLING BEGINNING OCTOBER 1,
4	2023 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2024, PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
5	
6	WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance 19-06 the City of Belle Isle entered
7	into a contract with JJ's Waste and Recycling (Contractor); and
8	WHEREAS, the contract allows for rate adjustments for the collection of
9	solid waste and recycling if requested by the Contractor; and
10	WHEREAS, the Contractor has requested a rate increase of 5.4% and
11	provided justification for the increase; and
12	WHEREAS, the contract states that rate adjustments will be ratified by
13	Council by resolution.
14	Now, therefore, the City Council of the City of Belle Isle, Florida
15	hereby resolves:
16	Section 1. The rate adjustment is approved in the amount of 5.4% for
17	the fiscal year 2023-2024.
18	Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect on October 1, 2023.
19	
20	Adopted by the City Council on this $6^{\mathrm{th}}$ day of June, 2023.
21	
22	
23	NICHOLAS FOURAKER, MAYOR
24	Attest:
25	Yolanda Quiceno, CMC-City Clerk

1	
2	
3	Approved as to form and legality
4	City Attorney
5	
6	STATE OF FLORIDA
7	COUNTY OF ORANGE
8	I, YOLANDA QUICENO, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, do
9	hereby certify that the above and foregoing Resolution No. 23-04 was duly and
10	legally passed and adopted by the Belle Isle City Council in session
11	assembled, at which session a quorum of its members were present on the
12	day of June 2023.
13	
14	
15	Yolanda Quiceno, CMC-City Clerk
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	